
The MALI HIGHLIGHTS
(Programs listed below are compiled from

-dolly reports provided by radio stations.
The Times assumee no responsibility for
errors round by last-minute changes in
radio schedules.)

(ALPHABETICALLY ARRANGED)
Mt-Denote. chain.

it to a.m.
XECA-SInginit Strinra (CI 7: IL S. Navy

Band ICI 7:30.
KYAC-Studio program. 7.
)CFI-Stock morket. 6:30; exercises. 6:45:

SPECIAL.
2 P.m. KHJ-Cordell Hull, head

of American delegation to World
Economic Conference, speaks
from London (C.B.S.)

CONCERTS
7 a.m. KECA - Singing Strings

(N.B.C.)
8;30 a.m. KHJ - Concert Mini-

atures (C.B.S.)
8:30 a.m. ((Fl-Concert Ensemble

(N.B.C.)
11 a.m. KFI-Arlon Trio (N.B.C.)
3;15 p.m. KFI-String Orchestra,

and Robert Hurd, soloist.
6:15 p.m. KECA-Wesley Tourtel

lotte, organist, and Howard Grif-
fin, violinist.

6:45 p.m. KHJ - Columbia Sym-
phony Orchestra (CALS.) Maude
Rooney sings Brahms's "Sapplolc
Ode."

7 p.m. KHJ-Ingiewood Park Con.
cert. Frederick Stark conduct-
ing. "A Grid g Festival."

8 P.m. KFI-Standard Symphony
Hoar (N.B.C.) Alfred Hertz,
conductor.

Miami denture Thomas
0:Belle:es SpInning Wheel SainlSae
Les Prelude% Liszt
Orphens and Eurydice Von Gluck
Rienzi Owlure Wapner

8:30 p.m. KFWB - Symphonette.
Jack Joy's orchestra.

8:45 p.m. KNX-Goiden Memories.
Drury Lane and orchestra.
cert pianist.

9:45 pen. K1-1J-Olga Stecb. con.
10:45 p.m. KHJ-"Berceuse," with

Ruth Holloway.
VARIETIES
O a.m. ((Fl-Gene Arnold and his

Commodores (N.13C.)
3:30 p.m. KECA-IntervIew with

Mme. SChurnannHeink. Her
seventy-aecond blbirthday an-
niversary.

4 p.m. ((Fl-Ethel Barrymore on
Sunshine Hour (N.B.C.)

4:30 p.m. KHJ-Children's Radio
Theater (C.B.S.)

5:30 pro. KHJ-Col. Stoopnagle
and Budd (C.B.S.) Mirth and
popular melodies.

6;15 p.m. ((NJ-Windy City Revue
(C.B.S.)

7 p.m. KFW13-Art Kassel and
his "Castles in the Air." High
class dance orchestra.

8:15 p.m. KNX-Midweek Parade.
Fastmoving comedy and music.

8:15 p.m. KHJ-"Laff Clinic." An
old-Jokes contest is on tap.

8:30 p.m. ((FAG - "Fraternity
House." A laugh riot.

9 p.m. ((Fl-Capt. Henry's Show-
boat (N.B.C.) Condensed version
of "Show Boat."

SPORTS
2:10 p.m. KFWB-Baseball game

from Wrigley Field,
PLAYS
7:33 p.m. ((Fl - "Death Valley

Days" (N.B.C.)
8 p.m. KFIJ-"Clobe Headlines."
8 pee. KFWB-"Drums of France."

Historical drama.

Pianist. 7:30: Church Quarter Hour. 7:45.
SFOK-SpanIsh program. 6: Early Bird,

6:15: Chandn (E.T.,/ 7,15; George
Strange. 7:45.

EXWB-News, 7:45. -

KGER-Bugle BOY. 6: Dusty & Stapp, 7:
news. 7:15: Breakfast Club, 7:30.

KGFJ-Records. Mornmc Moods. 7.
KHJ-Dr. Cheverlon and Cardinal Quar-

tet. 7:10. Times' world-wide news. 1:30.
KIEV-Spanish hour, 6:15; Bible break-

fast. 7.
KMPC-LIttle Nothings. 6: Bible Fellow-

ship. 6:45.
KMTR-Volney James. 6: Covered Wagon

Jubilee. 7.
ILEX-Bill Sharpies and his gang, 6:45.
STU-Sys:Ash concert. 'a

3 to 10 a.m.
KECA-Exereises. a: Vic Sade (C.) 9:

Accordions IC.) 9;45.
KFAC--Stock .m.rkel. 8: Country Church

of Hollywood, 8:05; Household Hints.
9:30.

KF1-Gene Arnold and Commodores (C.)
Jack & Patsy ClI. 8:13: Concert En.

semble (C,)'8:30; Little Joe Warner, 9:
Buckaroos (Cl. 9:151 Martha Meade So-
ciety (C,) 9:30; Fashions, 9:45.

XFOX-Organ and baritone, 8: health.
8:30; Jake Hendrickson's 'Hawaiians.
9:20.

KFAVB-Texas Outlaws. 8: Health Talk, 9:
Victor If. Lindlahr. 9:15.

KORA-Fam)ly Clre. 8: Doris & Clarence.
8:15: Dottie Durham. 9: Fashions, 9:30.

KGFJ-Insplrational Hour. 8.
KM-Buddy Iferrod, Orel, (CO 8: Mary

Sears's Garden Fan, 8:15: Concert
Miniatures. 8;30: French Princess (C.) 5:
Harold Knight's Orel. (C,) 9:15: Russian
Gypsy Om, M.) 0:35.

KIEV-Texas Cow Town Boys, 8.
KMPC-Dr. 0. M. Richardson. 8:45: news.

John Brown. 9:15.
KMTR-News. 9:30.
KNK-Sharples, gang: prayer, 8:45; news.

a:30.
KRIM-Weather. 9: Health Talk. 9:15.
ETNI-Sonnish concert. 8: Dr. Frank Mc.

Coy. "Fast Way to He.lth." 9: Beautiful
Thoughts and Songs. 9:30.

10 mm. to 12 N0013
KECA-News. 10:30; Spanish lesson. 11:

organ concert IC.) 11:45.
KPAC-U.S.C. special. 10: news. 10:40:

Daphne Darwin, 10:45; Patsy Montana,
11:45.

EFT-Mgcazine of the Air IC.) 10: Arlon
Trio IC.) 11: market reports. 11:45.

KFOX-13.11ad Varieties. 10: news. 11:30.
KFV/13--News, 10: Adams. Ekes at BM,

10:30; Lady of the Housc. 11:30.
KGER-News. 10: Louise Basalt. song&

10:05: Long Beach schools. 10:30: Roth.
boo' Orch.. 11.

KGFJ-Health Talk. 11: market reports.
11:30.

Kill-Ann Leaf, 10; Romsnre of Food.
10:13: Merrymakers M.) 10:30: Colum
ala hanen urea. te.i./ :0:5n: a.a horkr-
Itenencen recital (CO 11: Cooking-School,
11:15; Westphal'. Orrh. (C.) 11:30.

KIEV.-Tenor. 10; Calawians. 11,
KMPC-Air AmbassadOr, 10:30: Dr. Talbot

(talk,) 31,
KMTR-Guess Again, 10; Morning Musi-

cal. 11,
KNX-Eddie Albright. 10; Home Econom-

(cs. 10:30; organ, 11; If.. B, Drellinger
11;45.

12 to 2
KECA-Wellman & Co.. 12:15: Casino

Orch. (C.) 1:15: Sally Hill 1:30; John
& Ned IC,) 1:45.

I(FAC--News. 12; Friendly Voice, 12:10:
Gene Johnston. 1:15.

IIFI. - AgrIcUltnrc. 12: Form Boor (C.)
12:15: news., Ann Warner Chats. 1:15:
Through the .oking Glass (C.) 1:45.

KFOX-L. A. City Hall, 12:45; Hal Nichols
and His Bad Pennies, 1.

KFWB-News. 12: Don Cave's Orcis.. 12:30:
Ted Dahl, Ora., 12:45: organ, 3; Cave's
Oreh., 1:45.

KGER-News, 12: Sierra Mountaineers.
12:0E: Ed Manley, 12:30: Campbell dz
Painter. 12:45: Ron & Don review.

KH.T-U. it. Army Band (C.) 13: Health
Talk, 12415: Times' werldwide new&
12:30: Beauty Tap:. 12:45; George Dol.
bier', Orch 1: Farm Broadcast (C.)
1:30, Belle & Martha M.) 1:45.

KIEV-Possum Trotters, 12:30.
((MPG-Bob Holman'. Oreh.. 12: organ.

22:45: Worth & Cady, 1; Joe marenso's
Orch.. 1:30.

10,17"R-H1-rooners. 12: stocks. 12:30.
KNX-Newe. 12: create. 12:30: P.ris 100. 1.
KRKD-City Hall, 12:15: Jimmy's Saddle

Pals, 12:30: City Hall. 1:30; news, 1:45.
KIM-Poetry, 1.

2 is 4 p.m.
KECA-Dental talk. 3: aololst (o.) 3;15;

interview with Mme. Schitman.Heink,
3:30: University of California IC.I 3:45.

KFAC--Eunice Chertnes. Mann, 2: Sunshine
Reporter. 2:15; Bookman. 3: Chord Con-
trasts. 3;15: news. 3:30; Jimmy Valen-
tin., song& 3;45.

KFI-Al Pearce and Ills Gang M.) 2: Pic-
torial Str1ne Oreh. and Robert
Hurd. 3:15; Bess Mettis. 3:45,

XFOX-Long Beach schnol& 2:30.
KFWB-Baseball game. 2:10.
KGER--Musicale, 2: Long Bench Band.

2:30.
EGFJ-The Passer-by. 2: Spanish Orch., 3.
KILT-Cordell Mill Mom London) (C.1 2:

Ilapps-Go-Lucky Hour (C,) 2:15: Fern).
nine Fancies (CO 3.

KIEV-Harmony String& 3.
KMPC--Serenade. 2: Hollywood Star Gazer.

2:15: Jelin. X. Johnson, organist, 3:
voice tralninm 3:15.

KMTR-German loregram, 2; news, 3; Bob
Green, 3:30.

((MX Fiction. 2: French, 2:30: Kapp.
Chopples, 3: Astro-Analyst, 3:30.

4 to 6 thra.
KECA-Ness. 4:30; Donee Journ.1 M.) 0:

Uncle Jim, 5:30; talk by MaJor Cannon.
5:45.

I KFAC-Oscar Heather. tones. 4: organ.
4:15: Dragon Trio. 4:30: U.S.C. program. I

4:45: Christian Science. 5: Orchestra.
5:15: Whoa Bill Club, 5:30.

KFI-Fleischmann Sunshine Hour (Cl. 4:
Baron Keyes. 5: California Teachem.
5:15: Memory's Melody (CO 5:30; Calvin
Hendricks. baritone. ...

KFOX-New, Haw;itans, 5: Don Rob-
erts. 5:30: sones. 5:45.

KFWE-Nly As Tuck and Jeanne Minn.
5:15; Two Pianos, 5:45.

KOER - Bebe Orr. 4:30: C.rpenter's
Eland. 5.

KILI-All-Tear Club, 41 Trojans. 4:131
Children's Radio Theater ICJ 4:30:
George Dolbler, Ore,., 4:451 Fire Dept..
5: Town Tapirs, 5:13: Fray a, BraPplattl
IC.) 5:20: Col. Stoopn.gle la Bud (C,)
5:30.

KIEV-Fotir Collegians, 4:30: Umele
5:30.

KMPC-News. 4:30.
KISTR-Peter Grosso. 4: Lucky Stars. 5,
KNX-Travelogue. 4: Dr. John Matthew&

4:30: Slory Town Express. 5: ArIzon.
Wranglers. 520: "Lot Tile Indian." 5:45,

I:TM-Philosopher, 4.
6 to p.m.

KECA-Organ, 6:15: Al Pearce's Gang.
6:45.

EFAC--News. 6: Roosevelt. TlIgh Schoel
nrenestra and choir, 6:15; The In-Lnws.
6:45.

KF1-13erky Strike Dance Hour (ICJ 6.
KFOX--"Married Life." 6: Lniata. 6:15:

KFOX. School Kids. 6:30: Donn Roberts..
6:45.

KIVA-News. 6: Nip & Tuck, 6:10; Ted
Dahl's Orch., 6:15.

KGER-News. 6: Bill Estrs's Boys. 6:15:
Cheerful Earful. 6:45.

KGFJ-Oman. 6: snorts. 6:30.
KIN-Pasadena Communitr Player,. 6:

Windy City Revue IC.) 0:13: Howard
liarlow's Symnhon. (C.) 0:43.

KIEV-Molly Malone's Family. 6:45.
KMPC-Chattnecy Hnines. organ. 6: Pool-

room Bose. 6:15: Holmr.n, Orch.. 6:30:
Nattonal Air Race'intervIcw. 6:55.

KMIR-News. Samarila's music. 6:15;
light concert. 6:30: By the Sea. 6:45.

IliNK-News, 6; King Cowboy Revue, 8:15:
Orchestra .and Marion Mansfield, 6:30:
Growls' Up, 6:45

KRIM-Sally Coy. Gelse & Smith Bros 6.
7 to

SECA-Orchestra. 7:30: Es as Zeb, 7:45.
KFAC-Mstyfair Hotel Orch.. 7: Latvian

Choir. 7:30: Mission Memories. 7:45.
KFI-Amos 'n' Andy IC.) 7: Orchestra.

7:15: Death Volley Duke (C.1 7:30.
K703E-Adventure serial. 7: Chandu, 7:30:

110112 Wray, 7:45.
KFSG-Rheba Spilvalo (talk.) 7:30.
KFWB-Art Kitssell's Oreh.. 7: Duval A

Dailey. 7:15: Lone Indian, 7:30: King's
Men, 7:45.

((GEE-Dori. a; Clarence. 7: MYsters
Serinl. 7:45.

KtIFJ-Spanish Orch.. 7:30.
KI1J-Ingiewood Park Concert. 7: Chando.

1:30: Vagabonds of the Hills IC.) 7:45.
KMTR--Radio Frolic. 7; Orchestra. 7:30:

School-day Sweethearts. 7:45.
KNK-Frank Watanabe and Hon. Archie. 7;

Musicale, 7:15; Count of Monte Cristo,
7:45

KRIM-News. 7.
8 to 9 1:1

.KECA-Nick Ramis. 8.
KFAC-Fenter Players. 8; organ. 8:15:

Fraternity House. 8:30.
KFI-Standarcl Symphony (C.) 8.
IC.S3X-Christion Selene. 8: Foster Ruck-

er. 8:15: baritone. 8:30: poetry. 8:45.
EFWB-"Drums of France" (plan) 8:

SYmphonette. 8:30.
KGER-Rev. C. E. Fuller. 8.
KHJ - Globe Headlines (Play.) /I: "Loll

Vatighn. 8:43.
KAIPC-.Holman's Orchestr, 8:30; Father
KNITR-lianee Orch., 8: concert. 8:15:

nada. 8:43
KNK-Bob Shiller. 8: Mid-week Parade,

8:15; Golden Memories, 8:45.
STM-Judge Rutherford IE.T..) 8: Na-

tional Air Races, 8:15; Itintawre Sym-
phony, 8:30.

9 to 10 p.m.
SECA-Records.
SFAC-Sherwood Beasley, Orch.. 9:30.
KFI-Capt. Henry's Showboat (C.) 9.
(250W-Dance music. 9.
KFWB-Lou Traveller's Orch.. 9: Outdoor

Reporter. 9:15; Jay WhIdden's Orch..
9:30; Jimmy Grimm's Orch., 9:45.

EGER-Organ. 9: Slumber Time, 9:30,
SGFJ-Dance Orch.. P.
Ells-Orville Knapp'. Orrh.. 9: Buccaneer,

ICJ 11:30; Oka Steel,. 9:41.
KNIPC--Amerlean history iplawl 9:15.
KNITR-Bevcrly Hill Billies. a
KNK-News. 9: Mlles of Metods. 9:15:

Ray West's Orch.. 9:30.
((TM - Miniature Symphony, 9; ((TM

Ranch Boys, 9:30.
10 Mm. to Midnight

XECA-Records.
KFAC-Buddy Fisher's Orch.. 10: Les

Rite's Orch.. 10:30: Buddy rialto... 0.h.,
11: Sherwood Beasley's Orch., 11:30.

KFI-Newx. 10; Mork Hopkins Hotel Orch.
M.) 10:15: Abe Lyman's Orch. 11:
Bal Tabarin Oreh. (C.) 11:30.

((FOX-Preddie Carter's Orch., 10: Catty
Maidens Orch., 10:30.

KFWB-News. 10: Carol Lofner's Ord,
10:05: George Hamilton'. Orch., 10:30;
Jay 1Vhidden's Orch., 10:45; Traveller's
Orch.. 11: Hamilton's Orch., 11:30: Art
Kassell's Oral,.. 12.

KGEST-'-News. 10; International Cowboys.
10:05: Tom Moore's Orch.. 11.

KGPJ-Hialmer Orch., 10: Bob
Fellows's Ord, 10:30; Meyers's Oral.,
11: Night Owl. 1 a.m. to 6 a.m.

KM-Times' world-wide news. 10: Orville
Knapp's Orett., 10:111: Bermuse, 10:45:
Georgians (C.) 31:15. Midnight Moods,
12.

EMPC-Rolman's Orch., 10:30; Joe Ma-
renao's Orch., 11.

KESTR--News. 10: organ. 10:15: Ship Cafe
Orch.. 21: news. 12.

KNX-Paris Inn. 10.
KTM - Ranch Ham. 10: JIMMY Grier'.

Omit.. 10:30: Eddie Ch.se's Frolic. 1 ..rn.

What's Doing

TODAY
Los Angeles Chamber of Commerce, board

of directors and junior division com-
mittee meetings. committee rooms.
Ch.mber of Commerce Building, 12:15

Verne:the hantinn Plrfiten Trainiot tau,

(Programs listed below are compiled Dom
'daily reports provided by radio stations.
The Times assumes no responsibility Pr
errors caused by lastminuto changes In
radio schedules.)

(ALPHABETICALLY ARRANGED)
(C)-Denotet

6 to 8 a.m.
XECA-Singing Sir., (C.1 7; U. S. Navy

Band IC,) 7:30.
KFAC-Studio program. '7.
KFT-Stock bracket, 6:30; exercises. 6:45:

SPECIAL
2 p.m. KHJ-Cordell Hull, head

of American delegation to World
Economic Conference, speaks
from London (C.B.S,)

CONCERTS
7 nor. KECA - Singing Strings

(N.B.C.)
9:50 a.m. K14.1 - Concert Mini.

atures (C.B.S.)
8:30 a.m. KFI-Concert Ensemble

(N.B.C.)
11 a.m. KFI--Arlon Trio (N:B.C.)
3:15 p.m. KFI-String Orchestra,

and Robert Hurd, aoloist.
6:15 p.m. KECA-Wesley Tourtel

tette. organist, and Howard Grif-
fin, vlotinIst.

6:45 p.m. KHJ - Columbia Syni
phony Orchestra (C.B.S.) Maude
Roopny sings Brahms, "Sapplole
Ode.

7 p.m. KHJ-Ingiewood Park Con
cert, Frederick Stark conduct-
ing: "A Grieg Festival."

8 p.m. KFI-Standard Symphony
Hour , N.B.C.) Alfred Hertz,
conductor.

Mignon overture Thorns.
0 wormier Stunning When) Sa.;SIees
Les Preltidei Liszt
Orpheus and fuer. Von Clark
Rienzi Overture Wagner

8:30 p.m. KFWB - Symphonette.
Jack Joy's orchestra.

8:45 p.m. KNX-Golden Memories.
Drury Lane and orchestra.
cert pianist.

9:45 p.m. KHJ-Olgn Steeb. corn.
10:45 p.m. KHJ-"Berceuse," with

Ruth Holloway.
VARIETIES

a.m. KFI-Gene Arnold and his
Commodores (N.B.C.)

3:30 p.m. KECA-Interview with
Mme. SchurnonnHemk. He r
seventy-second bibirthday an-
niversary.

4 pen. KFI-Ethel Barrymore on
Sunshine Hour (N.B.C.)

4:30 p.m. KHJ-Chl/dren's Radio
Theater (C.B.S.)

5:30 p.m. KHJ-Col. Stoopnagle
and Budd (C.B.S.) Mirth and
popular melodies.

6:15 p.m. KHJ-Windy City Revue
(C.B.S.)

7 p.m. KFWES-Art Kassel and
his "Castles in the Air." High
class dance orchestra.

8:15 p.m. KNX-Midweek Parade.
Fastmoving comedy and music.

8:15 p.m. KFIJ-"Laff Clinic." An
oldjOkes contest is on tap.

8:30 p.m. KFAC - "Fraternity
House." A laUgh riot

9 pen. KFI-Capt Henry's Show.
boat (N.B.C.) Condensed version
of "Show Boat.'

SPORTS
2:10 p.m. KFWB-Baseball game

from Wrigley Field.
PLAYS
7:35 p.m. KFI - "Death Valley

Days" (N.B.C.)
8 p.m. KHJ-"Globe Headlines."
8 p.m. KFWB-"Drums of France."

Historical drama.

Pianist. 7:30: Church Quarter Hour. 7:45.
KFOX-SpanIsh program. 6: Early Bird,

6:15: Chandu (E.T.,, 7:75; George
Strange. 7:45.

&FIVE-News, 7:45.
EGOS-Bugle BOY. 6: Dusty A: SUMO', 7:

news. 7:15: Breakfast Club, 7:30.
KGFJ-Records. Nlornang Moods. '7.

Cheverlon and Cardinal Quar-
tet. 7:10: Times' world-wide news. 730.

KIEV-Spanish hour. 6:15; Bible break-
fast. 7.

KMPC-Little Nothings. 6: Bible Fellow-
ship, 6:45.

KMTR-Volney James. 6; Covered Wagon
.10 bike. 7.

KNX-7361 Sharpies and his gong, 6:45.
KTM-Spat.ish concert. '6

to 10 a.m.
KECA-Exereises. 0: Vic A: Sacle ICJ 9:

Accordiana (C.) 9;45.
KFAC--Stoek .snorkel. 8: countrY Church

of Hollywood. 8:05; IlonsehOld Hint,.
9,30.

KF1-Gene Arnold ond Commodores (CI
Jack & Patsy IC.) 8:15: Concert En-

semble (C.)'8:30; Lillie Joe Scorner. 9:
Buckaroos (Cl, 51:15: Martha Meade So-
ciety (C.) 9:30: ra,h.,, 0,15.

KFOX-Organ and baritone, 8: health.
8:30; Jake Hendrickson's 'Hawallans.
0:20.

KFICB-Texos Outlaws. 8: Health Talk, 9:
Victor 11. Lindlahr. 9:15

KGER-Famf(y Circle. 8; Doris & Clorence,
8:15; Dottie Durham. 9; Fashions, 9:30.

KOFJ-Insplrational Hour, 8.
KT.-Buddy Herrod's Orch. IC.) 8: Mary

Scare's Garden Parry. 8:15: Concert
Miniatures. 8:3(1; French Princess IC.) 9:
Harold Knight's Orel, (C,) 9:15; Russian
G71757 Orch. 0:30.

KIEV-Texas Cow Town Boys, 8.
KMPC-Dr. 0. M. Richardson, 8:45; news.

John Brown. 9:15.
KMTR-News. 9:30.
KNX-Shorples's gang: Prayer. 8:45: news.

S : 3 0 .

KRXD-Wea(her' 9: Health Talk. 9:15.
KTM-Stranish concert. 8: Dr. Frank SIC.

Coy. "Fast WA, to Health," 9: Beautiful
Thoughts and Songs. 9:30.

lo ore. to 12 NO013
KECA-News. 10:30: Spanish lesson. 11:

orzan concert (C.1 11:45.
KPAC-U.S.C. special. 10: news. 10:40;

Daphne Darwin, 10145: Patsy Montano.
11:45.

KFT-Mocazine of the Air IC.) 10: Arlon
IC.) 11: market reports. 11:45.

KFOX-Bsilad Vorieties. 10: news, 11:30.
Kr573-News. 10: Adams, Eben A Ross,

10:30: Lady of the House. 11:30.
HOER-News. 10; Louise Howe, songs,

10:05: Long Beach schools. 10:30; Rain-
bow Grab.. 11.

KGFJ-Health Tone. 11; market reports.
11:30.

Bill-Ann Leaf, 10: Romance of Fond.
10:15: Merrymakers IC.) 10:30: Colum-
nix baton oren. lovlo: La rocre.
Hemmen recital (C,) 11: Cooking Sehool,
11:15: Westuhal's Orrh. (CO 11:30.

KIEV--Tenor, 10: Colow,ns. 11.
KMPC-Air Ambassador, 10:30: Dr. Talbot

(talk.) 11.
KMTR--Guess Again, 10; Morning Tfusi-

cal, 11.
JINX-Eddie Albright. 10: Home Econorn

/es, 10:30; organ, 11: 11. Ia. Drollinger,
11:45.

12 to 2 p.m.
KECA-Wellman Co.. 72:15: Casino

Orch. IC., 1:10: Solly Hill. 1:30; John
Ao Ned IC.) 1:45.

KFAC-News. 12; Friendly Voice, 32:10:
Gene Johnston. 1:15.

}CFI - Agriculture. 12: Farm Hour (C.)
12:15: news. 1: Ann Warner Chats. 1:15:
Through the Looking Glass IC.) 1:45.

KFOX-L. A. City Hall. 12;45; Hal Nichols
and 11:, Bod Pennies. 1.

KFWB-News. 12: Don Cave's Orel, 12(30:
Ted Onbl's Orb,., 12:45: organ, 1: Core,
Orel, 1:45.

KGER-News, 12: Sierra, Mountaineers.
12:05: Ed Hanky, 12:30: Compbell
PaInter, 12:45: Ron Zo Don review. 1.

ItH.T-1,. 8. Army Bond (C.) 32; Health
Talk. 12:15: Tiro,' world-w.f. news.
12:30; Beauty Talk. 12:45: George 1)01.
bier's Orch., 1: Farm Broadcast (C.)
1:30; Belle Morava IC.) 7:43.

KIEV--Possum Trotters, 12:30.
KMPC-Bob Holman's Orel, 12: organ.

12:45: Worth A. Cady, 1; Joe Marengo's
Orch.. 1:30.

KNITR-Hi-cooners. 12: stocks. 12:35,
KNX-News. 12: mono. 12:39: Pens Inn. 7.
ICRKO-City Hall. 12:75; Jinuny'a Sorldk

Pal,. 72:30: City Hall. 1,30; news, 1:45.
RI-It-Poetry, 1.

2 to 4 p.m.
KECA-Dentol ta/k. 3: soloist IC.) 3:15:

interview w1th SchumonHeink,
3:30: University of Californio IC.) 3:45,

KFAC-Euniee Cheoney, Mann., SUns(ine
Reporter. 2:15: Bookmon, 1: Chord Con-
trasts. 3:15; news, 3:30; Jimmy Velez-I-
t:, nonce. 3:45.

ILF7-Al Pearce and Ills Gong IC.) 2: Pie-
toriel IC,) 3: Str1ng Orch. And Robert
Hurd, 3:15: Bess Moots. 3:45.

KFOX-Long Beach schools, 2:30.
KFWB-Baseboll come. 2:10.
KGAR-0. Musicole, 2: Long Beoch Bond,

KGFJ-The Passer-by. 2: Spanish Oreh.,
Rip,--cordell 10,11 Strom London) (('.1 7:

Hamar-Go-Lucky Hour IC.) 2:15: Fein,.
nine Fancies (C,) 3.

KIEV-Harmony Strings. 3.
KMPC--Serenade. 2; Hollywood Star Comer.

2:15: Julius le. Johnson, arsonist, 3;
voice training. 3:15.

KMTR-German program, 3: news, 3; Bob
Green, 3:30.

JINX Fiction. 2: Preach, 2:30: HaPpY
Chopp:es, 3; Astro-Analyst, 3:30.

4 to 6 0.05.
KECA-News, 4:30: Dance Journei rC,1 5:

j Uncle Jim, 5:30; talk by Molar Cannon,
5:45.

I KFAC-05car Brother. songs. 4: organ.
1:15: Dragon Trio. 4:30: U.S.C. pr0000.1

4:45: Christian Science. 5; Orchestra,
5:15: Whoo Bill Club. 5:30,

KFI-Fleischmann Sunshine Hour IC.) 4,
Baron Keyes. 5: California Teachers,
5:15: Memory's Melody (C,) 5:35/ Calvin
Hendricks. baritone. 5:45.

KFOX-Newe, Hawaiians, 5; Don Rob-
ert,. 5:30; songs. 5:45.

KFWB-Nna & Tuck and Jeanne Dunn.
515; Two Pianos. 5:45.

KOER - Bebe Orr. 430; Carpenter',
Rand. 5.

KM-All-Veer Club, 4: Trojan.. 4:15:
Cbildrrn, Redlo ?heeler ,C., 4:30:
George Trelbler's Orel, 4145: Fire Rent..
5: Town Tonle, 5:15; Frey A Brxrinlotti
le., 5:20; Col. Sionnnagle A nod (CO
5:30,

KIEV--Four Collegians, 4:30; Uncle JRY,
530.

KS1PC-Ne00. 4,30.
I:MTH-Peter Grosso. 4: Lucky Slurs. S.
KNX-Travelogue. 4; Dr. John Matthew,

4:30: Story Town Express. 5: Arizono
Wranglers, 520: "I, The lndian." 5:45.

KTM-Philosopher, 4.
6 to 7 p.m.

KECA-Organ. 6:15; Al Pearce's Gang.
6:45.

KFAC-News. 6: Roosevelt. 'High School
nrenestro and chok, 6:15; The 1n-Lows,
6:45.

KFI-Lucky Strike Dance Hour IC.) 6.
KFOX-"Married Life." 6: ftisita. 6:15:

KFOX School Kids. 6:30: Donn Roberts,
6:45.

KFWB-News. 6: Sip & Tuck, 6:10: Ted
Dohl's Orch- 6:15.

KGER-News. 6; BIB Estes's Born, 6:15:
Cheerful Earful. 6:45.

KGFJ-Organ. sports. 6:30.
KILT-Pasadena Community Players. 61

Windy CI, Revue IC.) 6:15; Howard
narloves Symphony (C.) 6:45.

KIEV-Mol/y Malone's FamIly, 1:45.
KMPC-Chouncey Holnes. argon. 6: Pool-

room BOY, 6:15: Holmnn's Deck.. 6:30;
Natio:1AI Air Race intervlow. 6:55.

KMTR-News. Santarlio's music. 6:15;
light concert. 6:30; By the Sea. 6:45.

KNX-News, 6: King Cowboy Revue. 6:15:
Orchestra .ond Morlon Mansfield, 6:30;
Growl:, Up, 6:45

KrtliD-SollY Coy. Orion k. Smith Bros 6.
7 to S a.m.

KFCA--Orehestra. 7:30: Eb & Zeb, 7:45.
RFAC-....tyfoln Hotel Orch.. 7: Latv:on

Choir. '7:30: Mission Memories. 7:45,
KFI-AMOs .0. Andy ,0,) Orchestra,

7:15: Deatir Volley Da3-s (C.I 7:30.
KFOX-Adventure serial. 7: Chandm 7:30:

RollY Wray, 7:45.
XFSG-Rheba Splivolo (talk.) '7:30,
KFWB-Art Kossell's Orch.. 7: boron A

Done, 7:15; Lone Indian, 7:30: King,
Men. 7:45.

& Clarence. 7; MYsters
Serial. 7:45,

KGFJ-Sponish Ore):.. 7:30.
KM-Inglewood Park Concert. 7: Chan..

7:30: Vagabonds of the Hills IC.) 7:45.
1:51TR--Radlo Frolic. 7; Orchestra. 7:30;

School-daY Sweethearts. 7:45.
KNX-Frank Watanabe and Hon. Archie, 7;

Musicole, 7:15; Count of Monte Cristo,
7:45

KRKD-News, 7.
8 to 9 D

KECA-Nick Morris, E.
KFAC-Fenger Plarers. 8; organ. 8:15:

Fraternity House. 8:30.
KFI-Standard SymPhony (C.) 8.
1C,32C-Christion Selene-. 8: Foster Ruck-

er. 8:15: baritone. 8:35: poetry. 8:45,
KFWB-"Drums of France" tpioy,) 8;

Symp.:lett, 8:30,
HOER-Rev. C. E. Fuller. S.
KELT - Globe Ileadlines (Play,/ 8: "Lair

Vaughn. 8:45.
se:UPC-Holman, Orchestra, 8:30; Father

Vanchn. 8:45,
ldStTl4-D: ocr Gent.. 6: ewcert: 8:10:

naders. 8:45
JINX-Bob Shill,. 8: irlid-week Parade.

8:15; Golden Memories. 8:45.
KTM-Judge Rutherford tE,T,.) 8; Na..

110001 Air RuCTS. 8:15; Minfature
phony. 8:30.

9 to 10 a.m.
KECA-Records.
KFAC-Sherwood Beasle)'s Orel, 9:30.
KFI-Capt. Henry's Showboot IC.) 9.
KFOX-Dance music. 9.
KFWB-Lou Traveller'a Orch.. 9: Outdoor

Reporter. 9:15: Jay Whidden's Ore,,
9:30; JIMMY Grier's Orch.. 0:45.

KGER-Orgon. 9: Slumber Time, 9:30,
KGFJ-Dance Orch..
KW-0,41e Knapp, Orrh.. 9: ROTC...,"

IC.) 9:30; Olga Steeb, 9:42.
KSIPC-AmerIcan history lplaY,1 9:15.
KMTR-Bevcrly Hill Billies, A.
ENS-News.- 9: Mlles of StelodY, 9:15:Ray West's Orel, 9:30.
KTM -- Miniature Symphony. 9; KTM

Ranch BOYS, 9:30.
10 to Midnight

XECA-Records.
KFAC-Buddy Fisher's Orch.. 70: Les

Htte's Orch.. 10:30: Buddy Fisher's Orch., .
11; Sherwood Beasley's Orch., 11,30.

KFI-News. 10: Mark Hopkins Hotel Orch.
(CO 10:15: Abe Lemon's Orel, (C,) 11:
Sal Tabarin Groin. IC.) 11:30,

KFOX-Freddle Carter's Orch., 10: Cally
Holden's Orch.. 10:30.

If:MB-News. 10: Carol forner's Orel,
10:05: George Hamilton's Orch.. 10:30:
Jay SVhiciden's Ord, 10:45; Travel/rig
Oreh.. 11; Hamilton's Orch,, 11;30; Art
Kassell's Orch.. 12.

HOER-Sewn, 10; International Cowboys,
10:05: Tom Moore's Orch.. 11,

KGFJ-Iiialmer Elaine's Deck,, 10: Bob
Fellows's Orch., 10:30: aleyers's Orch.,
11: Night Owl. 1 a.m. t3 6 am.

KW-Times' world-wlde news, 10: Orville
Knoop's °echo. 111:111; Berecuse. 10:41;
Georgians (C,) 31:15; Midnight Moods,
12.

KmpC-1lolman's Orch., 10:30; Joe Ma-
rengo, Orch.. 11.

KAITR--News. 10: croon, 10:15; Ship oaf,
Orch.. 11: news. 12.

JINX-Paris Inn. 10.
KT5i - Ranch Bonn, 10: Jimmy Grier's

Drab.. 10:30; Eddk Chase's Frolic. 1 a.m.

What's Doing

TODAY
Los Angeles Chamber of Con:mere, board

of directors and Junior division com-
mittee meetings, committee room,.
Chnmber of Commerce Building, 12:15

TAM Inn RN" orn Trolninv Rat.

The DIAL HIGHLIGHTS
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